
 

303 SOUTH TOPEKA      WICHITA, KS 67202      316-262-2691  www.pec1.com 

August 10, 2023 

 

Ty Lasher, City Manager 

City of Bel Aire 

7651 E. Central Park 

Bel Aire, KS 67226 

 

Reference: Project Name:  Bel Aire Water/Wastewater Supply and Treatment Master Plan 

Supplemental Agreement No: 2 

Original Contract Date: September 7, 2022 

PEC Project No. 35-230255-000-2564 

 

Dear Mr. Lasher: 

This Supplemental Agreement between the Client and Professional Engineering Consultants, P.A. (PEC), 

modifies the above referenced Agreement, and any other previous Supplemental Agreements as may be noted 

herein. 

A. Modification of Scope: 

1. See attached Exhibit A. 

B. Time of Performance: 

1. PEC proposes to complete the draft report by September 29, 2023, and the final report by 

October 13, 2023, exclusive of any delays beyond the control of PEC.  Some information 

from potential industrial users is required to complete the scope of work. The schedule may 

be impacted if required information from these users is not received in a timely manner. 

C. Payment Provisions: 

1. Original Contract Amount: $ 134,000.00 

2. Net change by previous Supplemental Agreement: $   48,500.00 

3. The contract amount will increase by this Supplemental Agreement: $   39,000.00 

4. The new contract amount including this Supplemental Agreement: $ 221,500.00 

D. Payment Schedule: 

1. PEC will invoice the CLIENT upon completion of project milestones.  The two project 

milestones are submission of a draft report and submission of final report.  Invoices will be 

based on services rendered and reimbursable expenses incurred per PEC’s standard hourly 

rates. 

E. Authorization to Proceed: 

1. Return receipt of this executed Supplemental Agreement will be considered our authorization 

to proceed. 

Sincerely, 

 

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.A. 

 

 

 

Ryan W. Glessner, P.E. 

VP | Civil Municipal and Water/Wastewater Engineering    

 

NDF:ev 



Mr. Ty Lasher 
Bel Aire W/WW Master Plan 

Supplemental Agreement No. 2 

August 10, 2023 

Page 2 
 

 303 SOUTH TOPEKA      WICHITA, KS 67202      316-262-2691  www.pec1.com 

 

ACCEPTED: (CITY OF BEL AIRE) 

 By:          

 Title:          

 Date:          


